

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

03/01/13

BID OPENING DATE 02/27/13  
CONTRACT NUMBER 03-3F0304  
LOCATION 03-NEV-80-R12.3/13.3

IN NEVADA COUNTY NEAR TRUCKEE FROM  
0.4 MILE WEST OF DONNER PASS ROAD  
OC TO 0.1 MILE EAST OF DONNER PASS  
OC

CONTRACT CODE 'A '  
49 CONTRACT ITEMS

INSTALL CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER

FEDERAL AID HSNH-0804-(198)

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 8.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 11 FUND TOTAL HB1 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 30

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 1,520,864.85 AMOUNT UNDER 244,857.85 PERCENT UNDER EST 16.10  
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	1,276,007.00	4	SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION INC 775 355-0420 00593393 P O BOX 50760 SPARKS NV 89435 FAX 775 355-0535
2	1,389,389.00	3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 831 724-1011 00000089 P O BOX 50085 WATSONVILLE CA 95077-5085 FAX 831 768-4021
3	1,392,909.80	2	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION 916 645-4800 00000008 4401 DULUTH AVE ROCKLIN CA 95765 FAX 916 645-4801
4	1,572,435.50	1	DESERT CONCEPTS CONSTRUCTION 760 200-9007 00849837 INC 77-770 COUNTRY CLUB DR STE D PALM DESERT CA 92211 FAX 760 200-9014
5	1,751,942.61	5	KOCH AND KOCH INC 530 432-4000 00793724 PO BOX 909 PENN VALLEY CA 95946 FAX 530 432-4099

03-3F0304  
03-NEV-80-R  
02/27/13

BID211  
PAGE 2  
03/01/13

6            1,888,567.40        6

B & M BUILDERS INC

916 862-0095  
00861848

11151 TRADE CENTER DR #200  
RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95670

FAX 886 903-3437

03-3F0304  
03-NEV-80-R  
02/27/13

BID211  
PAGE 3  
03/01/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ABSL CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	COLD MILL
	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS INC NEWCASTLE CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	GERCO CONTRACTORS AUBURN CA	CONCRETE PILE & FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE
	GERCO CONTRACTORS AUBURN CA	FURNISH PANEL SIGN
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	METAL BEAM GUARDRAIL & SIT CRASH CUSHION & CONCRETE BARRIER
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	X TENSION
	PAR ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC RENO NV	MAINTAIN EXISTING TMS SIGN ILLUMINATION
	PENHALL COMPANY RENO NV	SAWCUT AC & REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER

03-3F0304  
03-NEV-80-R  
02/27/13

BID211  
PAGE 4  
03/01/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	DIVERSIFIED CONCRETE CUTTING 59 CONEY ISLAND DR SPARKS NV 89431	REMOVE BARRIER RAIL
	GERCO CONTRACTORS INCORPORATED 2280 GRASS VALLEY HIGHWAY #306 AUBURN CA 95603	CIDH, INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC P O BOX 30550 STOCKTON CA 95213	CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC P O BOX 30550 STOCKTON CA 95213	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL, CRASH CUSHION, END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY
	PAR ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTORS INC 1465 WEST 4TH ST RENO NV 89503	MAINTAIN EXISTING TMS AND SIGN ILLUMINATION
	ST RHOADES CONSTRUCTION INC 8585 COMMERCIAL WAY REDDING CA 96049	STREET SWEEPING

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	GERCO CONTRACTING KINC AUBURN CA	ITEMS 28, 30 THRU 32
	M & M ELECTRIC SACRAMENTO CA	ITEMS 43 AND 44

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-3F0304  
03-NEV-80-R  
02/27/13

BID211  
PAGE 5  
03/01/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	ITEMS 36, 38, 39 AND 47

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	APPIAN UDBE SWPPP 5780 OLINDA ROAD EL SOBRANTE CA 94803	ITEM 1
	CRE8IVE ENGINEERING 77-770 COUNTRY CLUB DR STE D PALM DESERT CA 92211	ITEMS 40, 41 AND 46

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	ABSL CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	AC GRINDING, COLD PLANE
	DIVERSIFIED STRIPING RENO NV	STRIPING
	GERCO CONTRACTORS AUBURN CA	CIDH PILE, F & I SIGN STRUCTURES, LAMINATED SIGN PANEL
	KRC SAFETY VISALIA CA	CAS, TRAFFIC CONTROL, CRASH CUSHION (TRACC)
	MARTIN BROTHERS CONST SACRAMENTO CA	HOT MIX ASPHALT, TACK COAT

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-3F0304  
03-NEV-80-R  
02/27/13

BID211  
PAGE 6  
03/01/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	MID STATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	CONCRETE BARRIER, MBGR, CRASH CUSHION (X)

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	CENTRAL STRIPING SACRAMENTO CA	ITEM 42
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	ITEMS 40, 41 AND 46
	JENSEN PRECAST SACRAMENTO CA	ITEM 6
	MARTIN GENERAL ENGINEERING INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	ITEMS 23 THRU 27
	PAR ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS RENO NV	ITEMS 28, 31, 43 AND 44
	STATEWIDE SAFETY FAIRFIELD CA	ITEMS 2 AND 7
	USC SUPPLY AUBURN CA	ITEM 30
	ZUMAR SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	ITEM 32

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	3,300.00	3,300.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	127,839.20	127,839.20
4	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	10	50.00	500.00
5	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
6	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	560	50.00	28,000.00
7	025167	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (ABSORB 350)	EA	2	10,000.00	20,000.00
8	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
9	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
10	130310	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	4	500.00	2,000.00
11	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	4	1.00	4.00
12	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
13	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	7	150.00	1,050.00
14	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
15	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
16	150203	ABANDON CULVERT (EA)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
17	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
18	153221	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER	LF	150	60.00	9,000.00
19	155232	SAND BACKFILL	CY	7	200.00	1,400.00
20	156585	REMOVE CRASH CUSHION	EA	2	285.00	570.00
21	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3,600	35.00	126,000.00
22 (F)	193118	CONCRETE BACKFILL	CY	1.6	500.00	800.00
23	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	3,300	21.00	69,300.00
24	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	3,620	80.00	289,600.00
25	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	60	85.00	5,100.00
26	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	250	20.00	5,000.00
27	397005	TACK COAT	TON	9	1.00	9.00
28	498050	54" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	LF	49	1,000.00	49,000.00
29 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	6.5	1,500.00	9,750.00
30 (F)	560218	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	LB	24,891	5.00	124,455.00
31 (F)	560219	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	LB	24,891	.30	7,467.30
32	560244	FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE A)	SQFT	400	27.00	10,800.00
33	641107	18" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	90	75.00	6,750.00
34	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	0.7	1,500.00	1,050.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
35 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	1,195	1.50	1,792.50
36	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	130	65.00	8,450.00
37	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	130	50.00	6,500.00
38	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	2	665.00	1,330.00
39	025168	CRASH CUSHION (X-TENSION MEDIAN ATTENUATOR FULL	EA	1	10,200.00	10,200.00
40	839710	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60S)	LF	930	51.00	47,430.00
41	839716	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60SF)	LF	330	285.00	94,050.00
42	840582	4" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	6,310	1.00	6,310.00
43	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
44	860501	SIGN ILLUMINATION	LS	LUMP SUM	16,500.00	16,500.00
45	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
46	839712	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60SC)	LF	1,750	80.00	140,000.00
47	025277	CRASH CUSHION (TYPE TRACC)	EA	1	18,400.00	18,400.00
48	150812	REMOVE PIPE (LF)	LF	6	300.00	1,800.00
49	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,400	5.00	12,000.00
					TOTAL	1,276,007.00



S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,190.00	1190.00	1,295.00	1295.00	1,900.00	1900.00	1,536.00	1536.00
2	3,800.00	3800.00	3,475.00	3475.00	8,000.00	8000.00	6,272.00	6272.00
3	114,734.00	114734.00	105,000.00	105000.00	120,000.00	120000.00	41,600.00	41600.00
4	100.00	1000.00	39.00	390.00	30.00	300.00	44.00	440.00
5	2,444.00	2444.00	15,000.00	15000.00	16,600.00	16600.00	5,120.00	5120.00
6	17.85	9996.00	25.00	14000.00	40.00	22400.00	15.50	8680.00
7	9,800.00	19600.00	8,500.00	17000.00	500.00	1000.00	4,480.00	8960.00
8	5,000.00	5000.00	8,500.00	8500.00	18,000.00	18000.00	6,400.00	6400.00
9	2,200.00	2200.00	2,300.00	2300.00	1,000.00	1000.00	2,688.00	2688.00
10	500.00	2000.00	500.00	2000.00	500.00	2000.00	500.00	2000.00
11	500.00	2000.00	400.00	1600.00	1,000.00	4000.00	640.00	2560.00
12	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
13	300.00	2100.00	675.00	4725.00	300.00	2100.00	512.00	3584.00
14	20,000.00	20000.00	13,000.00	13000.00	21,000.00	21000.00	12,800.00	12800.00
15	60.00	60.00	1,800.00	1800.00	2,500.00	2500.00	1,280.00	1280.00
16	500.00	500.00	1,650.00	1650.00	1,500.00	1500.00	1,280.00	1280.00
17	400.00	800.00	950.00	1900.00	1,000.00	2000.00	652.00	1304.00
18	86.00	12900.00	38.00	5700.00	30.00	4500.00	36.00	5400.00
19	130.00	910.00	185.00	1295.00	100.00	700.00	120.00	840.00
20	2,000.00	4000.00	735.00	1470.00	500.00	1000.00	944.00	1888.00
21	9.50	34200.00	35.00	126000.00	35.00	126000.00	35.00	126000.00
22	150.00	240.00	750.00	1200.00	1,000.00	1600.00	500.00	800.00
23	40.00	132000.00	40.00	132000.00	46.00	151800.00	53.00	174900.00
24	105.00	380100.00	90.00	325800.00	121.00	438020.00	134.00	485080.00
25	80.00	4800.00	200.00	12000.00	120.00	7200.00	151.00	9060.00
26	7.50	1875.00	15.00	3750.00	32.00	8000.00	29.00	7250.00
27	950.00	8550.00	900.00	8100.00	750.00	6750.00	2,090.00	18810.00
28	2,296.00	112504.00	950.00	46550.00	704.80	34535.20	3,299.00	161651.00
29	1,800.00	11700.00	1,800.00	11700.00	1,500.00	9750.00	1,484.00	9646.00
30	4.50	112009.50	5.00	124455.00	6.00	149346.00	6.33	157560.03
31	.90	22401.90	.30	7467.30	1.00	24891.00	.38	9458.58
32	20.00	8000.00	26.00	10400.00	21.00	8400.00	33.00	13200.00
33	90.00	8100.00	85.00	7650.00	95.00	8550.00	79.00	7110.00
34	400.00	280.00	2,950.00	2065.00	2,000.00	1400.00	1,500.00	1050.00
35	1.60	1912.00	2.00	2390.00	2.00	2390.00	2.00	2390.00
36	64.50	8385.00	75.00	9750.00	50.00	6500.00	64.50	8385.00
37	20.00	2600.00	81.00	10530.00	30.00	3900.00	43.00	5590.00
38	650.00	1300.00	650.00	1300.00	2,100.00	4200.00	650.00	1300.00
39	10,000.00	10000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	10,000.00	10000.00

03-3F0304  
03-NEV-80-R  
02/27/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID211  
PAGE 10  
03/01/13

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	50.00	46500.00	47.00	43710.00	109.01	101379.30	65.00	60450.00
41	258.00	85140.00	164.00	54120.00	135.70	44781.00	332.00	109560.00
42	.96	6057.60	.95	5994.50	1.50	9465.00	1.20	7572.00
43	1,500.00	1500.00	2,600.00	2600.00	2,600.00	2600.00	1,280.00	1280.00
44	16,500.00	16500.00	23,800.00	23800.00	10,000.00	10000.00	22,850.00	22850.00
45	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
46	80.00	140000.00	99.00	173250.00	75.00	131250.00	101.00	176750.00
47	18,000.00	18000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	3,800.00	3800.00	29,440.00	29440.00
48	50.00	300.00	38.00	228.00	150.00	900.00	1,088.00	6528.00
49	3.00	7200.00	5.00	12000.00	16.47	39528.00	4.85	11640.00
TOT		1,389,389.00		1,392,909.80		1,572,435.50		1,751,942.61

03-3F0304  
03-NEV-80-R  
02/27/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID211  
PAGE 11  
03/01/13

ITEM	BID	SIXTH AMOUNT
1	3,000.00	3000.00
2	4,200.00	4200.00
3	30,000.00	30000.00
4	55.00	550.00
5	6,500.00	6500.00
6	45.00	25200.00
7	3,600.00	7200.00
8	15,000.00	15000.00
9	2,600.00	2600.00
10	500.00	2000.00
11	1,200.00	4800.00
12	2,000.00	2000.00
13	375.00	2625.00
14	3,900.00	3900.00
15	1,500.00	1500.00
16	2,000.00	2000.00
17	2,500.00	5000.00
18	100.00	15000.00
19	300.00	2100.00
20	850.00	1700.00
21	48.50	174600.00
22	800.00	1280.00
23	81.50	268950.00
24	140.00	506800.00
25	145.00	8700.00
26	48.50	12125.00
27	2,500.00	22500.00
28	2,820.00	138180.00
29	1,350.00	8775.00
30	5.30	131922.30
31	1.10	27380.10
32	30.08	12032.00
33	300.00	27000.00
34	900.00	630.00
35	5.20	6214.00
36	79.00	10270.00
37	63.00	8190.00
38	790.00	1580.00
39	12,154.00	12154.00

03-3F0304  
03-NEV-80-R  
02/27/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID211  
PAGE 12  
03/01/13

ITEM	SIXTH BID	AMOUNT
40	71.00	66030.00
41	270.00	89100.00
42	3.00	18930.00
43	2,000.00	2000.00
44	20,250.00	20250.00
45	.00	0.00
46	84.00	147000.00
47	23,100.00	23100.00
48	200.00	1200.00
49	2.00	4800.00
TOT		1,888,567.40